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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

Charles R. Jonas Federal Building
401 W. Trade Street, Suite 2500
Charlotte, NC 28202
Customer Service: 704-350-7500

The Bankruptcy Court will be closed
Friday, November 11, 2022
for Veterans Day
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION
Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 8, 2022 Jenny P. Holman, Trustee

9:30 a.m.

13 Andrea J. Sparkman 17-31098 Hearing on debtor’s motion for loan
modification management (57); Trustee’s
response (59)

GROSHON

13 Kenya R. Mack 21-30524 Continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [Tavaris Henderson] (39);
debtor’s response (41)

DUNCAN

SPAGNOLA



3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

10:00 a.m.

13 Cassandra L. Minor

LEZMAN

13 Marek Giurk
Lucyna Giurk

LEZMAN

13 Thomas H. Mclvor

LEZMAN
ZWEIG

13 John M. Diehl
Jane B. Diehl

LEZMAN
WOOD

13 David A. Boyd
Shelia O. Boyd

DOWLESS
ZWEIG

13 Timothy G. Hilton

GOURLEY

21-30242

21-30291

21-30305

22-30261

19-31506

21-30209

Hearing on debtor’s motion to modify
plan (38); Trustee’s response (40)

Continued hearing on debtors” motion to
approve settlement (24); Trustee’s response
(25)

Continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [TD Auto Finance, LLC] (34);
debtor’s response (35)

Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan [USA/IRS] (35, 33, 28, 19, 13)

Continued hearing on debtors” motion for
clear title and to sell vehicle (73); Trustee’s
response (76); response [PRA Receivables
Management, LLC] (77)

Continued hearing on debtor’s motion to
modify plan (23); Trustee’s response (25)



9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

13 Russell E. Ward 17-31198
HANDS

:I; ------- ;/V anda L. Dennis 22-30095
B. HAYES

:3: ------- ;) avid T. Montgomery 21-30412
C. HAYES

:3: ------ I: obert Madrid 17-31941
PATTON

:3: ------- ;( elvin L. Cureton 19-30374

Vermella R. Mahatha

SHEEK
CURRIE

Status hearing on order granting debtor’s
motion to approve settlement (61, 59)

5th continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of plan and
motion to dismiss (19, 16, 13, 6)

Hearing on motion to exceed standard
base fee [Cole Hayes] (66)

12th continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss or modify plan for payment
default and plan duration (40)

7th continued status hearing on order
granting debtor’s motion to modify plan
and partial moratorium (94, 88, 85, 76, 68,
61, 57, 48)

Continued hearing on debtors” motion to
modify plan (55); response [Deutsche Bank
National Trust Company] (56)



14)

15)

16)

17)

18)

13 Allen C. Connelly

STEWART

13 David W. Taylor
Lisa L. Taylor

13 Courtney R. LaLone

13 James H. McArver, Jr.

BLOSSOM

18-31607

18-31776

21-30680

22-30453

18-31073

Status hearing on order granting debtor’s
motion to incur debt and pay off plan (64,
57)

Status hearing on order granting debtors’
motion for partial moratorium (58, 56)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
for determination of status of claims in
confirmed plan (81); debtor’s response (83,
82)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to extend time
to file missing schedules and statements
and commence first plan payment (14)

Hearing on application for approval of
fees on a time and expense basis [Heather
W. Culp] (18)

4th continued hearing on debtor’s motion
to approve settlement (68, 60); Trustee’s
response (63)



19)

20)

21)

22)

23)

13 Angela Pearson-Colon

Eric G. Colon

BLOSSOM
PRO SE

13 Brandi J. Murray

BLOSSOM

13 Randy Santiago
Gloria M. Mendez

BLOSSOM

13 Chantelle N. Harris

BLOSSOM

13  Romagne M. Gordon

BLOSSOM

19-30354

19-30479

19-31050

19-31340

19-31753

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for payment
default and plan duration (44)

Status hearing on order granting debtor’s
motion to modify plan (113, 105)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for payment
default (83)

Continued hearing on debtor’s motion to
modify plan (36); Trustee’s response (37)

7th continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss or modify plan for payment
default (25)

2nd continued status hearing on order
granting debtor’s motion to modify plan
and incur debt (76, 69, 61, 56)



24)

25)

26)

13 Kimberly D. Moore

BLOSSOM

13 Kayla M. Hattaway

BLOSSOM

13 Cheri S. Daniels
Pablo M. Carlos

BLOSSOM

20-30376

22-30226

22-30375

2nd continued hearing on debtor’s motion
to modify plan (41, 37); Trustee’s response
(38)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan for payment
default and plan duration (34)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to modify
plan, approve settlement and amend
exemptions (21); Trustee’s response (22)

Hearing on court order to appear and
show cause for dismissal of case (51, 5)



27)

28)

29)

11:00 a.m.

13 Angela G. Angelo

WHITE
SELLERS

19-30733

21-30289

21-30595

2nd continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay and co-debtor stay [Park Walk 2
Homeowners Association, Inc.] (48);
debtor’s response (49)

2nd continued hearing on debtor’s motion
to impose automatic stay (43)

3rd continued hearing on debtor’s motion
for hardship discharge and motion to
turnover (63); Trustee’s response (64)



30)

31)

32)

33)

34)

11:30 a.m.

13 Shirley W. Harris 16-30335

CUMMINGS
PRO SE

13 Deborah P. Artis 17-31375

CUMMINGS

13  Angelica P. Lopez 19-30844

CUMMINGS

13 Toni R. Stitt 21-30381

CUMMINGS

13  Ophagoe D. Funderburk 21-30665

CUMMINGS

Hearing on motion for payment of
unclaimed dividends [Benjamin D. Tarver]
(57)

Status hearing on order granting debtor’s
motion to reconsider dismissal of case
(105, 100, 98)

Hearing on debtor’s motion for
moratorium (32); Trustee’s response (33)

Continued status hearing on order
granting debtor’s motion to sell property
(57, 49, 48)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause (60, 57)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to approve
settlement (33); Trustee’s response (44)



35) 13  John B. Smith 22-30381 Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan [United Auto Credit Corporation] (17,
5)

Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan [BMW Bank of North America] (19, 5)

CUMMINGS
KEENAN



36)

37)

38)

2:00 p.m.

13 Bobby L. Chambers, Sr.

13  Carl A. Pegram

PLANER

13  Willie J. Butler

PLANER

22-30085

18-31364

18-31601

Status hearing on order granting debtor’s
motion to sell real property (17, 14, 13)

2nd continued status hearing on order
granting debtor’s motion to sell property
(69, 64)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to sell
property (34); Trustee’s response (35)
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 9, 2022

9:30 a.m.

1) 11 Burley Foods, LLC 22-30532 Hearing on debtor’s motion to use cash
collateral (4)

Hearing on debtor’s motion for authority
to continue use of bank account, use of
credit card processor and continuation of
essential business practices (5)

Hearing on debtor’s motion for authority
to continue certain customer practices and
honor certain pre-petition obligations (6)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to pay pre-
petition payroll (7)

HAYES
BOWERS, TR.

2) 11 Quantum Development 22-30113 5th continued hearing on motion to
Charlotte, LLC confirm authority to remove Richard D.

Campbell as manager or terminate
management services contract and remove
Carolina Hospitality Brokers, LLC, as
manager, and to appoint new manager,
and to authorize such actions [Judy
Walkden Filmalter] (78); response [Richard
D. Campbell] (89)

3rd continued hearing on confirmation of
Chapter 11 Subchapter V plan (146, 144,
121, 100, 99); objection [PRSC Holdings
(Edens), LLC] (166, 110); objection
[Woodforest National Bank] (170, 112);
objection [MP Shopping Center LLC] (172,
117); objection [Judy Walkden Filmalter



JOHNSON
BROWN, TR.
TOMSIC/OLDFIELD
HAYES

CAPITANO

WU

MATHLESS

WOOD

ABEL
SOUTHERLAND

and Filmalter Property, LLC] (120);
objection [USA/IRS] (123); objection [U.S.
Bankruptcy Administrator] (163, 130);
objection [Koury Toringdon, LLC] (137,
132); objection [Koury Corporation] (169)

Hearing on motion for order directing
debtor’s counsel to disburse sale proceeds
[Woodforest National Bank] (149)

Hearing on motion to dismiss bankruptcy
case [U.S. Bankruptcy Administrator]
(157); Trustee’s joinder (173)
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NO COURT

O 3 o 3 e o e o S 3

Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

There Are No Hearings Scheduled For
November 7 or 10, 2022

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY.
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.



